

Steve Dionisio Superintendent

Our Vision – Student Success!

School Board

Wendy Atkinson, Chairman Cara Reynolds, Vice-Chairman **Bob Segur** Kim Amontree **Ian Vincent**

May 19, 2021

Sole Source 21/22-F: Frio-Hydration, LLC

Opened: May 19, 2021

The District will recognize Frio-Hydration, LLC as the Sole Source provider of all Frio-Hydration products, including all products and services listed on the friohydration.com website, as stated in their sole source letter, as a result of no contests being submitted during this Sole Source. This Sole Source was broadcast nationwide to over 725 organizations.

Effective dates of this Sole Source are May 20, 2021 – May 19, 2022.

We will continue to recognize this for 1 year, at which time we will again verify this claim and post another Sole Source for those who may wish to challenge.

7.1.1 0 1.

Mike Pershing, NIGP-CPP, CPPB **Purchasing Specialist** Charlotte County Public Schools

Robert McFaslin

412/6